Atty. Docket No.: 0753-0144P

Page 1 of 1

RECO 06-	09-2000 T
To the Honor	narks:
(MM) 1 mm 1 mm	1076219 hereof. SCITA
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Italtel s.p.a.
Italtel s.p.a. MAY 1 7 200	Williams. Italtel s n a
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
YES NO	<i>f</i> ^c /
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Via A. di Tocqueville, 13
	City: Milan State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Italy Postal Code: 20154
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XES NO
Date: May 9, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
08/945,025	
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
7/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000220 08945025	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
C:581 40.00 D	if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original aocument.	1/1/1/2 1 - 1/1
Michael K. Mutter, #29,680	(# 35, 29 May 17, 2000
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document: Three (3)

MKM/slp

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

Atty. Docket No.: 0753-0144P

Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):	
Siemens Information and Communication Networks, S.p.A. Viale Piero e Alberto Pirelli, 10 Milan, Italy 20126	
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

PATENT REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 9006, Frames 0293-0297, Italtel spa, Via A. di Tocqueville, 13, 20154, Milan, Italy, (hereinafter designed as the Original Assignee) is the owner of United States Patent Application No- 08/945,025 filed on October 21, 1997 in the names of DE BENEDITTIS ROSSELLA and MARNONI LUCA;

WHEREAS, ITALTEL SPA, Via A. di Tocqueville, 13, 20154, Milan, Italy, and Sìemens Information and Communication Networks, S.p.A., Viale Piero e Alberto Pirelli, 10, 20126 Milan, Italy their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application No. 08/945,025, the invention therein described and claimed, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Italtel spa and Siemens Information and Communication Networks S.p.A., the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in said Application Serial No. 08/945,025 in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States of America resulting from said application Serial No. 08/945,025 or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Italtel spa and Siemens Information and Communication Networks S.p.A. as Assignee(s) of the entire interest,

1

PA

and hereby covenants it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

DATE: 9 May 2000

By: Successor

Santia Rinan

Itait**é**l spa

%iTNESS:

Teresa Bazzani

WITNESS:

Teresa Bazzani

RECORDED: 05/17/2000